# 🔅 eurofins

Food

Assurance

### Eurofins IP TRUST Certificate

This certificate has been awarded to:

# Ingredion Shandong Limited

No. 3105 Guangming East Street, East Zone, Pingyuan Economic Development **Zone, Shandong Province** 



Eurofins IP TRUS Single organisation compliant with Eurofins IP TRUST Programme requirements

Audit type: On-site

Audit date(s): 13 June 2023

Certificate issue date: 21 July 2023

**Certificate expiry date:** 27 July 2024

Re-audit due date: From 2 June to 22 June 2024

Certificate number: B-1104J

This certificate remains the property of Eurofins Certification and must be returned upon request.

For compliance with the following programme: **IP TRUST Programme Site** Issue 6, February 2021

Audit scope\*: Production of GM modified non starch or food starch from non GM corn, packing and dispatch.

Audit score:

98.37 %

### Authorised by:

Massy, 21 July 2023 Signature

Dr Fayçal Bellatif **Director of Certification** 



Max 0,6% of adventitious and technically unavoidable presence of GM, confidence level 99% \*for detailed description of the audit scope, refer to certificate technical attachment

#### 

**Eurofins Food Assurance Eurofins Certification SAS** 2-12, rue du chemin des femmes 91300 Massy France

#### \_iptrustcertification@eurofins.com

Page 1/2 Edition date: 27/08/2021

# 🔅 eurofins

Food

Assurance

### **Technical attachment**

**Certificate – Register # B-1104J – Cert 2 issued for Ingredion Shandong Limited** No. 3105 Guangming East Street, East Zone, Pingyuan Economic Development Zone, Shandong Province, China

### IP TRUST Programme Site for Production of non GM modified starch or food starch from non GM corn, packing and dispatch.

Type of products produced/ processed by the company	Raw materials	Growing region/ country of the raw materials involved	
Food corn Starch	Corn	Shandong, Hebei, Inner Mongolia	
Distarch phosphate	Corn	Shandong, Hebei, Inner Mongolia	
Acetylated distarch phosphate	Corn	Shandong, Hebei, Inner Mongolia	
Acetylated distarch adipate	Corn	Shandong, Hebei, Inner Mongolia	
Hydroxypropyl distarch phosphate for food industry (modified starch)	Corn	Shandong, Hebei, Inner Mongolia	

Name/address of sites included in the scope:		Was the site audited?	If yes, on which date(s)?
Main stakeholder:	Ingredion Shandong Limited No. 3105 Guangming East Street, East Zone, Pingyuan Economic Development Zone, Shandong Province, China	yes	13/06/2023